506018428 04/16/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6065141

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN Q. NGUYEN	04/10/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DRIL-QUIP, INC.	
Street Address:	6401 N. ELDRIDGE PARKWAY	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77041	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16850693

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)229-2880

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7132291234

Email: tami.day@bakerbotts.com
Correspondent Name: BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 910 LOUISIANA STREET, ONE SHELL PLAZA

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	063827.0820
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TAMI DAY
SIGNATURE:	/Tami Day/
DATE SIGNED:	04/16/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=0820_Assignment#page1.tif source=0820_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506018428 REEL: 052419 FRAME: 0696

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, John Q. Nguyen of Cypress, Texas have invented "WELLHEAD CONNECTOR SOFT LANDING SYSTEM AND METHOD," for which I have made application for Letters Patent of the United States; and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon; and

Whereas, DRIL-QUIP, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 6401 N. Eldridge Parkway, Houston, Texas 77041, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey unto DRIL-QUIP, INC., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, for the United States of America and its territorial possessions and for any and all foreign countries, in and to the said invention, described in the patent application submitted concurrently herewith, and any divisional, continuing or reissue application based on the present application preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; said invention, application and any and all Letters Patent issuing therefor to be held and enjoyed by DRIL-QUIP, INC., for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us and had this assignment and sale not been made.

And I do further agree to sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all requisite acts for the filing of any disclaimer or for the filing and assignment of any divisional, continuing or reissue application or applications for patent based on the present application, as well as for any other U.S. or foreign application for patent which relates to the said invention.

And I do further agree to communicate to DRIL-QUIP, INC., its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such facts relating to the invention disclosed in the present application or Letters Patent issuing thereon as may be known to me, and to testify as to such facts in any interference or other litigation.

Executed this 10 day of April , 202

a ma

John Q. Nguyen

1996 is ampliced to mising a polynet performance of mental CCL (1984). MILEGAL DECLARATION

NOW, TREETONES, for good and reignable consideration, the recipie and equilibrary and validations of hearity actorizations of property and analysis of property and to heariful and excipit, which is the United Stock and America and the analysis and all foreign covariant to and to Subtat Stock at America and the analysis of America and the same and all foreign covariant to and to Subtat Stock in the pattern application, succeived covariantes of the United Stock application, and interpretary to the United Stock despite and invasion, application, application and engagements of the United Stock despites on the pattern application and engagements of the United Stock despites to the pattern application and engagement and engagement and the pattern of the Stock despites and engagement and application and engagement and application and another and and according to the stock book book to the analysis of the stock and and according to a first and according to the according to the content and according to a first according to a first and according to a first accord

And albitops he ob bee cased triping his visin longer and expense open verses of the A.

The priorities developed to a president been priced and not not not excitate the particular and the priced and the formal and the priced and the formal and the priced and t

Apart (an écrobar aginer la communicate de 1901). INCL en macaratra anima amigus en especial de la compania en especial de la compania del compania de la compania de la compania del compania de la compania del compania

2